Solenoid Valves
Direct-acting, Normally Closed, Stainless Steel
Types 21JP, 31JP, 1/8”
APPLICATION
Normally closed solenoid valve with body and metal parts pf
stainless steel. Ports G1/8”.
FEATURES
●	 Choice of orifice sizes

3.0	 0.24	 10	 6	 25	 20
4.0	 0.30	 6	 1.7	 15	 8
HOW TO ORDER
Orifice
COIL TYPES
Standard	 max. temp. 120°C	 Protection class IP65
High Temperature	 max. temp. 150°C	 Protection class IP65
High Power	 max. temp. 160°C	 Protection class IP65
Example:	           21L 1 K1 T 25 - RI  + voltage
VALVE TYPE
PORT SIZE
1 G1/8”
FUNCTION
Normally closed
SPECIAL FEATURES
RI	 Flow regulations
SEAL MATERIAL
	 T	 PTFE
	 V	 VITON
ORIFICE SIZES
	 25	 2.5mm
	 30	 3.0mm
	 40	 4.0mm
Note: order DIN connector separately.
www.ultravalve.co.uk 01384 411 888 sales@ultravalve.co.uk
Solenoid Valves
Direct-acting, Normally Closed, Stainless Steel
Type 21L2, 1/4”
APPLICATION
Normally closed solenoid valve with body and metal parts of
stainless steel. Ports G1/4”
FEATURES
● Wide variety of coil types and orifice sizes
● Neat, compact design
● Coil replacement without exposing fluid
TECHNICAL DATA
Function:	 2 way normally closed
Ports:	 G1/4”
Ambient temp:	 -20°C to +55°C
Fluid temp:	 -40°C  to +180°C
Viscosity:	 Max. 37 Cst. 3°E
Coil voltage:	 See page 26
Voltage tolerance:	 +/-10% (+10% -5% pure DC)
Duty cycle:	 100% continuous rating
Response time:	 10 - 30ms
Cycling speed:	 1500cpm
Body:	 Stainless steel 316
Inner parts:	 Stainless steel 430F
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS (mm)
FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
Pressure bar
					   Max
Min°C	 Max°C	 10 -1mm	 Min	 AC	 DC
1/4”	 21L2K1T25	 -40 +180 25	 0	 14	 9	 8	 0.19
1/4”	 21L2K1T25	 -40 +180 25	 0	 30	 25	 14	 0.19
1/4”	 21L2K1T30	 -40 +180 30	 0	 10	 6	 8	 0.24
1/4”	 21L2K1T30	 -40 +180 30	 0	 25	 20	 14	 0.24
1/4”	 21L2K1T40	 -40 +180 40	 0	 6	 1.7	 8	 0.30
1/4”	 21L2K1T40	 -40 +180 40	 0	 15	 8	 14	 0.30
1/4”	 21L2K1T55	 -40 +180 55	 0	 3.5	 1	 8	 0.54
1/4” 21L2K1T55 -40 +180 55 0 7 3 14 0.54
Code WattPipe
Size
Fluid Temp.
Kv
m3/hØ
Coil	 D mm	 E mm	 F mm
	 8W	 30	 42	 54
	 14W	 52	 55	 67
Example:	 21L 2 K1 T 25  + voltage
VALVE TYPE
PORTS
2 G1/4”
FUNCTION
Normally closed
ORIFICE SIZES
	 25	 2.5mm
	 30	 3.0mm
	 40	 4.0mm
	 55	 5.5mm
SEAL MATERIAL
T PTFE
V VITON
F
E
D
78
9
M5
40
16
28
1 /
4”
 G

FLOW & PRESSURE RATING CHART (bar)
*Kv measured in m3/h water at 1 bar∆P
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Coil	 W mm	 D mm	 E mm	 F mm	 G mm
	 B	 8	 30	 42	 54	 20.5
	 U	 12	 36	 48	 60	 23.5
	 G 14 52 55 67 25
Code	 A mm	 B mm	 C mm
21IH3K1V150 52 92 68
21IH4K1V160 52 92 68
21IH5K1V200 58 100 75
21IH6K1V250 65 109 90
21IH7K1V350 94 126 128
21IH8K1V400 94 126 128
Code	 Ports	 Orifice	 Watt	 Min	 AC	 DC	 Kv*
	 21IH3K1V150	 3/8”	 15	 8	 0	 14	 6	 2.4
	 21IH3K1V150	 3/8”	 15	 12	 0	 -	 14	 2.4
	 21IH4K1V160	 1/2”	 16	 8	 0	 14	 6	 3
	 21IH4K1V160	 1/2”	 16	 12	 0	 -	 14	 3
	 21IH5K1V200	 3/4”	 20	 8	 0	 -	 6	 3.6
	 21IH5K1V200	 3/4”	 20	 12	 0	 -	 14	 3.6
	 21IH6K1V250	 1”	 25	 8	 0	 13	 3	 8.4
	 21IH6K1V250	 1”	 25	 12	 0	 -	 8	 8.4
	 21IH6K1V250	 1”	 25	 14	 0	 -	 14	 8.4
	 21IH7K1V350	 11/4”	 35	 14	 0	 14	 7	 18
	 21IH8K1V400	 11/2”	 40	 14	 0	 14	 7	 21
www.ultravalve.co.uk 01384 411 888 sales@ultravalve.co.uk